

Our Ref: FOI220704

Date: 05 July 2022

By Email to: Jon Davis <request-875415-4e463cfb@whatdotheyknow.com>

FAO: Jon Davis

Dear Mr Davis,

Re: Freedom of Information Request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I refer to your recent request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000.

I am writing to you to confirm that YPO does hold the information that you have requested in relation to Framework 1033 – Utilities Invoice Validation and Energy Management Service. I am also pleased to confirm that the information requested is not subject to any exemptions and as such is provided in full below.

1. The total number of call-offs by Public Sector Organisations since the framework award?

YPO can confirm that there have been three call-offs from this framework since award on the 20th of September 2020.

2. The total number of call-offs by organisation type according to the following categories: Local Authority, NHS, Emergency Service, University, Government Department, Other or Unrecorded.

According to YPO's records, there have been two local authority call-offs and one emergency services call-off.

If you are unhappy with the handling of this Freedom of Information request, please contact the undersigned in the first instance. Should you still be dissatisfied then you may apply for an internal review by writing to the MD of YPO, Simon Hill, at the address below in the signature.

Should you still be dissatisfied following this review you may appeal to the Information Commissioner at Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF, or email enquiries@ico.gsi.gov.uk

Yours Sincerely,

Data Processing Team

YPO - Better value, delivered.

41 Industrial Park, Wakefield, WF2 0XE

Tel: 01924 834834